

Attorney-at-Law 150 Green Commons Drive Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

Phone: (412) 343-0970 Cell: (412) 980-5088 Fax: (412) 343-0971

e-mail: pillarlaw@verizon.net

300 Mt. Lebanon Blvd. Suite 220-A Pittsburgh, PA 15234

Hours by Appointment Only at:

February 17, 2015

Re:

Francis E. Criner, t/d/b/a
Mt. Pleasant Yellow Cab

Tariff Call or Demand Pa. P.U.C. 10

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith for filing are three copies of Tariff Call or Demand Pa. P.U.C. No. 10, which cancels Call or Demand Pa. P.U.C. No. 8, on behalf of Francis E. Criner, t/d/b/a Mt. Pleasant Yellow Cab. The enclosed tariff contains a 5% increase in rates. This carrier has not had an increase in rates in connection with its call or demand authority since 2007.

If any further information is required, please advise the undersigned. Please advise this office if the tariff has been approved so that an effective date can be inserted on the cover page.

Very/truly yours,

IÓHN A. PILLAR

SW

Enclosures

cc:

Section of Tariffs, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Mt. Pleasant Yellow Cab Certificate No. A-00105811 F.1, F.1, Am-A, and F.1, Am-B

CALL OR DEMAND-Pa. P.U.C. NO. 10
Cancels
CALL OR DEMAND-Pa. P.U.C. NO. 8

FRANCIS E. CRINER

t/d/b/a

MT. PLEASANT YELLOW CAB

RATES AND RULES GOVERNING

THE TRANSPORTATION

OF PERSONS (as designated herein)

ISSUED: February 20, 2015

EFFECTIVE: February _____, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Francis E. Criner, Jr. 2 South Church Street Mt. Pleasant, PA 15666 724-523-2545

JAP 2-15

PA PUC SECRETARY'S BIDE ALL

רי אַ רִי



Rates increased by 5%.

OPERATING AUTHORITY

A-00105811, F.1

To transport, as a common carrier, persons upon call or demand in the borough of Mt. Pleasant and the townships of East Huntingdon and Mt. Pleasant, all in the County of Westmoreland.

A-00105811, F.1, Am-A

To transport, as a common carrier, persons upon call or demand in the borough of Donegal and the township of Donegal, Westmoreland County.

A-00105811, F.1, Am-B

To transport, as a common carrier, persons upon call or demand, in the township of South Huntingdon, Westmoreland County.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks, see page 3 of Tariff.

ІТЕМ	RULES AND REGULATIONS		
10	DAYS AND HOURS OF OPERATION		
	Service will be provided between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, except the no service will be provided on the following holidays: New Years Day, Memorial Day, Fla Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.		
20	<u>DETERMINATION OF CHARGES</u>		
	All charges are determined by the meter in the vehicle used.		
1000 (A)	SCHEDULE OF RATES		
	First Mile, or fraction thereof		
	***	IPLANATION	OF ABBREVIATIONS
	EX		
	ĿХ No.	_	Number
	No. Pa.	- -	Pennsylvania
	No. Pa. P.U.C.	- - -	Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
	No. Pa.	- - -	Pennsylvania
	No. Pa. P.U.C. t/d/b/a	- - - - LANATION (Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
	No. Pa. P.U.C. t/d/b/a	- - - - LANATION (Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission trading and doing business as





TTSBÜRGH.PA FEB 17715 AMOUNT

1000

17

\$1.82



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265